## GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 18 of 1989

The National Savings and Credit Act (Laws, Volume XI, Cap. 586)

The National Savings and Credit (Appointment of Members of Board) (Amendment) Order, 1989

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section four of the National Savings and Credit Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the National Savings and Credit (Appointment of Members of Board) (Amendment) Order, 1989, and shall be read as one with the National Savings and Credit (Appointment of Members of Board) Order, 1987, hereinafter referred to as the principal Order.

Title

2. Paragraph 2 of the principal Order is amended—

Amendment of paragraph 2

(a) in sub-paragraph (1) by the addition of the following new member of the National Savings and Credit Bank of Zambia:

Fine M. Liboma

- (g) by the revocation of sub-paragraph (2) and the substitution therefor of—
  - (2) The above-named Fine M. Liboma is hereby designated Chairman.

KEBBY S. K. MUSOKOTWANE,

Minister of Finance

LUSAKA
7th February, 1989
[SF.260]

Amendament (\* 1888) – 1888 Section of the March of the Amendament (\* 1888) – 1888 Section of the March of the Amendament (\* 1888) – 1888

حروم واريا وواريا